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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:                                                     SUBJECT/GRADE:  Reading/2nd             DATES: March 23-27 

What do students need 
to do? 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of 
March 23-27, 2020 

Choose another book from your home or online. 
Monday (3/23): 

● Create your own  who, what, when, where, and why questions about your book. 
Answer your own questions.  

Tuesday (3/24): 
● Look for words with prefixes and/or suffixes.  Write down any that you find and label 

the prefix or suffix in each. 
Wednesday (3/25): 

● Write a new ending or extend the story.   
Thursday (3/26): 

● Make a list of adjectives (describing words) characters and setting.  
Friday (3/27): 

● Draw a picture to go with your new ending or extended story.  
 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

Ending or extension of story.  

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2.RL.1 Ask and answer such questions as who, what, when, where, and why 
2.RL.7 Use illustrations to demonstrate understanding 
2.RF.3 Know and apply grade level phonics 
2.W.3 Write narratives 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Need.  
● Book 
● Paper and pencil 

Extra:  
● storylineonline.com 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Read to your pet or stuffed animal. 
● Write a letter to a classmate about what you are doing at home.  

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
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Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes: We miss you! 

 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
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